Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
20180920
(1/6)
inductor_commercial_standard_nlv25-ef_en.fm
I N D U C T O R S
Inductors for standard circuits
Wound ferrite

Smart meters, AV equipment, xDSL, electronic devices for communications infrastructure such as mobile base stations, industrial equip-
ment, other
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
NLV 25 T - 010 - J - EF
Series name
L×W×H dimensions
Packaging style
Inductance Inductance
tolerance
Internal code
2.5×2.0×1.8 mm (µH)
L Q L, Q measuring
frequency
Self-resonant
frequency
DC resistance Rated current Part No.
(µH) Tolerance min. (MHz) (MHz)min. (Ω )max. (mA)max.
0.01 ±5% 15 100 2150 0.26 530 NLV25T-010J-EF
0.012 ±5% 15 100 2050 0.27 500 NLV25T-012J-EF
0.015 ±5% 15 100 2000 0.29 480 NLV25T-015J-EF
0.018 ±5% 15 100 1850 0.31 450 NLV25T-018J-EF
0.022 ±5% 15 100 1650 0.37 420 NLV25T-022J-EF
0.027 ±5% 15 100 1550 0.4 410 NLV25T-027J-EF
0.033 ±5% 20 100 1450 0.42 400 NLV25T-033J-EF
0.039 ±5% 20 100 1350 0.45 380 NLV25T-039J-EF
0.047 ±5% 20 100 1200 0.5 360 NLV25T-047J-EF
0.056 ±5% 20 100 1100 0.6 340 NLV25T-056J-EF
0.068 ±5% 20 100 1050 0.65 320 NLV25T-068J-EF
0.082 ±5% 20 100 900 0.75 300 NLV25T-082J-EF
0.1 ±5% 20 100 800 0.8 280 NLV25T-R10J-EF
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
L, Q
4294A+16197A
4294A+16093B
Keysight Technologies
Self-resonant frequency E5063A Keysight Technologies
DC resistance AX-114N ADEX
REACH
SVHC-Free

Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
20180920
(2/6)
inductor_commercial_standard_nlv25-ef_en.fm
I N D U C T O R S
NLV25-EF type
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
L Q L, Q measuring
frequency
Self-resonant
frequency
DC resistance Rated current Part No.
(µH) Tolerance min. (MHz) (MHz)min. (Ω )max. (mA)max.
0.12 ±5% 30 25.2 700 0.3 550 NLV25T-R12J-EF
0.15 ±5% 30 25.2 550 0.35 500 NLV25T-R15J-EF
0.18 ±5% 30 25.2 500 0.4 475 NLV25T-R18J-EF
0.22 ±5% 30 25.2 450 0.5 450 NLV25T-R22J-EF
0.27 ±5% 30 25.2 425 0.55 425 NLV25T-R27J-EF
0.33 ±5% 30 25.2 400 0.6 400 NLV25T-R33J-EF
0.39 ±5% 30 25.2 375 0.65 375 NLV25T-R39J-EF
0.47 ±5% 30 25.2 350 0.68 350 NLV25T-R47J-EF
0.56 ±5% 30 25.2 325 0.75 325 NLV25T-R56J-EF
0.68 ±5% 30 25.2 300 0.85 300 NLV25T-R68J-EF
0.82 ±5% 30 25.2 260 1 260 NLV25T-R82J-EF
1 ±5% 30 7.96 245 1.1 245 NLV25T-1R0J-EF
1.2 ±5% 30 7.96 230 1.2 230 NLV25T-1R2J-EF
1.5 ±5% 30 7.96 182 1.3 220 NLV25T-1R5J-EF
1.8 ±5% 30 7.96 135 1.45 210 NLV25T-1R8J-EF
2.2 ±5% 30 7.96 105 1.55 200 NLV25T-2R2J-EF
2.7 ±5% 30 7.96 70 1.7 195 NLV25T-2R7J-EF
3.3 ±5% 30 7.96 55 1.9 185 NLV25T-3R3J-EF
3.9 ±5% 30 7.96 48 2.1 180 NLV25T-3R9J-EF
4.7 ±5% 30 7.96 43 2.3 175 NLV25T-4R7J-EF
5.6 ±5% 25 7.96 42 2.5 170 NLV25T-5R6J-EF
6.8 ±5% 25 7.96 39 2.7 165 NLV25T-6R8J-EF
8.2 ±5% 25 7.96 36 3.05 160 NLV25T-8R2J-EF
10 ±5% 25 2.52 33 3.5 155 NLV25T-100J-EF
12 ±5% 25 2.52 30 3.8 150 NLV25T-120J-EF
15 ±5% 25 2.52 26 4.4 140 NLV25T-150J-EF
18 ±5% 25 2.52 24 4.8 130 NLV25T-180J-EF
22 ±5% 25 2.52 22 5.5 125 NLV25T-220J-EF
27 ±5% 25 2.52 21 6.3 115 NLV25T-270J-EF
33 ±5% 25 2.52 20 7.1 110 NLV25T-330J-EF
39 ±5% 20 2.52 18 9.5 90 NLV25T-390J-EF
47 ±5% 20 2.52 17 11.1 80 NLV25T-470J-EF
56 ±5% 20 2.52 16 12.1 75 NLV25T-560J-EF
68 ±5% 20 2.52 15 16.6 70 NLV25T-680J-EF
82 ±5% 20 2.52 13 19 66 NLV25T-820J-EF
100 ±5% 15 0.796 12 21 60 NLV25T-101J-EF
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
L, Q
4294A+16197A
4294A+16093B